

Salesforce

Exam Questions OmniStudio-Developer

Salesforce Certified OmniStudio Developer (SU21)



NEW QUESTION 1

A developer needs to create . DataRaptor to retrieve the name of an account for a contact. Following best practices, how should a developer configure the extraction steps?

- A. Define an extraction step for the Contact object and set the Extract JSON Path to Contact Account.Name
- B. Define extraction steps for the Contact and the Account objects, and set the Extract JSON Path to Contact Account.Name
- C. Define extraction steps for the Contact and the Account objects, and set the Extract 3SON Path to Account.Name
- D. Define an extractionstep for the Account object, and set the Extract JSON Path to AccountContact.Name

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 2

A developer needs to display read-only contact information in a OmniScript. The developer will format the information as a table, using merge codes to dynamically include first name, last name, street address, state, postal, code, and country from the data JSON.

Which OmniScript element should the developer use to meet this requirement?

- A. Rich text Area
- B. Text area
- C. Text Block
- D. Edit Block

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 3

A developer writes an OmniScript that includes a DataRaptor that updates the Account statue based on information provided from the OmniScript. The information must be updated only if the Account record already exists. Otherwise, a new account must be created.

How should the developer accomplish this task?

- A. Populate the Lookup object and Lookup fields
- B. Check the Upset key and is required for Upsert checkboxes on the Account id field
- C. Check the Upsert key checkbox on the Account Status field
- D. Check Overwrite Target for all Null input checkbox on the Account id field

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 4

A customer sets up to LWC Omniscripts, one embedded into another. Account is set in a Set Values element in the parent Omniscript.

The AccountId set in the parent Omniscript is used to another Set Values elementContextAccountid in the embedded OmniScript. The embedded Omniscript is activated.

While previewing the OmniScript flow from the parent, it is found that Account is set correctly in the parent OmniScript. However. ContextAccountId in the embedded OmniScript is not set with the AccountId from parent Omniscript. On previewing the embedded OmniScript individually, it is found that ContextAccountId is set correctly.

What is the reason for this? Refer to the exhibit below.

- A. Both parent and embedded OmniScripts have the same element name for the Set values element.
- B. A developer failed to include a Navigation Element to pass data from the parent OmniScript.
- C. The LWC PubSub Message flag in the Set Values action of the parent has not been set.
- D. The flagpassDataJSON in the parent OmniScript in not configured correctly.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 5

A developer needs to build a multi-step intake form. Each step must allow the user tocancel the intake at any time. The developer is using an LWC OmniScript to build the form.

How should the developer implement the cancel functionality for all steps using the LWC OmniScript Designer?

- A. Check the Enable Cancel checkbox in the Setup tab under Cancel Options.
- B. Add a navigation Action inside each step and set the Component name to "Cancel",
- C. Add a navigation Action outside each step and set the Element Name to "Cancel",

D. Add a navigation Action inside each step and set the ElementName to “Cancel”,

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 6

Refer to the following row-versioned calculation matrix.

The developer needs to delete the row that contains the Code CA-SF. If the developer deletes that row in Version 3, what is the result?

- A. The row is delete only in Version 3.
- B. The row is deleted In Versions 2 and 3 but will remain in Version1.
- C. The row is deleted in Version 3 and Version 1.
- D. The row is deleted in all versions

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 7

A developer builds a new OmniScript. It contains a Set Values element with a ContextId key/value pair that was used during testing. What should the developer do before moving the OmniScript to a production org?

- A. Update the ContextId value to specify an id from the Production org.
- B. Add a Show/Hide condition on the Set Values element.
- C. Delete or Deactivate the Set Values element.
- D. Deactivate the contextId key/value pair

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 8

A developer needs to build a DataRaptor Transform to send current weather to both an OmniScript Card Layout. Which of these samples would be valid for the Expected Output JSON?

- A)
- B)
- C)
- D)

- A. Option A
- B. Option B
- C. Option C
- D. Option D

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 9

A developer needs to limit the of a DataRaptor Extract to a maximum of one result. How should the developer configure this?

- A. Define a formula with the Filter function
- B. Use a Custom Output Type when creating the DataRaptor
- C. Use the LIMIT filter on the Extract definition
- D. Set the Limit Property on the Action that calls the DataRaptor Extract.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 10

Users receive an APEX CPU limit Exceeded error when running an OmniScript in a Salesforce Community. The OmniScript includes an Integration Procedure that contains two DataRaptors.

Which two Location should the developer check to troubleshoot the issue? Choose 2 answers

- A. Script configuration
- B. Community logs
- C. DataRaptor configuration
- D. Action Debugger

Answer: CD

NEW QUESTION 10

A developer needs to configure a DataRaptor to retrieve data from a single object.The structure of the output data does not need to be changed. Following best practices, which type of DataRaptor should the developer use?

- A. DataRaptor Transform
- B. DataRaptor Extract
- C. DataRaptor Load
- D. DataRaptor Turbo Extract

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 11

An integration procedure contains a Remote Action element that calls a method of an APEX class. The method requires two fields are input: AccountId and ProductId. The integration Procedure data JSONcontains the following nodes:

How should the Remote Action element be configured to pass the data correctly to the method?

- D. Add the following to Send JSON Path: accountId: %Accountd% ProductId%Details Products%

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 13

A developer needs to transform contact data into a JSON array.

Given the input JSON shown above, what are two ways a developer could configure a DATARaptor transform to achieve theexpected Output JSON? Choose 2 answers

- A. Use a formula LIST(Contact), and add the output of the formula as the input in the Transform tab.
- B. Set the Input JSON Path as List(Contact) and the Output JSON Path as Contact.
- C. Set the Input JSON Path as Contact the out JSON Path as contact and output Data type as List.
- D. Set the Input JSON Path as Contact and the Output JSON Path as List(Contact).

Answer: BC

Check the DataRaptor Transform checkbox, and add the following Key/Value pairs to Output JSON Path:

NEW QUESTION 17

A developer creates a Flexcard that displays a contact's mailing address and passes the contact's postal code to a child FlexCard.

When configuration textelements in the child FlexCard, what syntax should a developer use to refer to the contact's postal code?

- A. {Postalcode}
- B. {Parent.postalcode}
- C. {Records.postalcode}
- D. {Params.postalcode}

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 18

A developer is troubleshooting an Integration Procedure with two elements: A Remote Action named FetchCart and a Response Action named ResponseCart. In Preview, what JSON node shows the data sent to the Response Action?

- A. FetchCart
- B. Response
- C. ResponseCartDebug
- D. ResponseCart

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 20

Which two of these options can a developer use to retrieve data from a Salesforce object? Choose 2 answers

- A. A DataRaptor Load Action
- B. A DataRaptor Extract Action
- C. A Lookup Input Element
- D. A DataRaptor or Post Action

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 21

In a calculation procedure, what is required for the output of a calculation step to be used in an aggregation step?

- A. It must be included in constants.
- B. It must be a matrix lookup step.
- C. It must be a calculation step.
- D. It must be included in the calculation output.

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 25

A developer is creating a FlexCard for a new Community page. The FlexCard will display case information along with action to close the case and update the case. And it will be styled using the Community's theme.

What must the developer do to configure the FlexCard for deployment in a Community?

- A. Add the FlexCard's API name to FlexCard Player component
- B. Set the Target property in publish Options to Communitypage"
- C. Configure the Component visibility in the custom Component.
- D. Set the Developer property in Card Configuration to "Community"

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 28

A healthcare company wants to enable its subscribers to add, edit, or delete dependents related to their policy Community portal. The developer on the project decides to use an OmniScript.

How should the developer configure the OmniScript to provide this functionality?

- A. Use an Edit Block element configured with Remote Actions.
- B. Use an Edit Block element configured with SOQL statements.
- C. Use an Input Block element and a DataRaptor Post Action element.
- D. Use a Text Block element and a Remote Action element.

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 32

A developer is configuring the API URL in an HTTP Action element within an Integration procedure. What is the merge code syntax for passing a Date node from an element named SetValue in the URL?

- A. x%SetValue.Date%
- B. (' SetValue') ['Date']
- C. %SetValue Date
- D. {(SetValue
- E. Date)}

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 33

A developer has a requirement to create a child FlexCard that contain all of its parent FlexCard's records in a Datatable.

- A. {Records[0]}
- B. {Records}
- C. {Params records}
- D. {recordId}

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 38

A developer needs to create a list of cases for an account in a single Datable in a FlexCard. Like the one shown below.

How can the developer configure the FlexCard to display thecase records in this way?

- A. Enable the record Looping feature on the data table elements
- B. Select the Repeatable Mode property on the data table elements
- C. Enable the Repeat Records feature on the FlexCard Setup tab
- D. Disable the Repeat Record featureon the FlexCard setup tab

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 40

Which two in an integration Procedure or DataRaptorcan execute a function like CONCAT or DATEDIFF? Choose 2 answers

- A. In a Set Values Action in a Value field.
- B. In a DataRaptor in an Output Tab Output JSON Path.
- C. In a DataRaptor Action in an Input Parameters value field.
- D. In a Remote Action m an Additional Output value field.

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 41

The OmniScript must retrieve device details stored in the Asset object and then call an external system to send troubleshooting commands via REST API to the device.

Which two OmniScript elementshould the developer use to configure this functionality?

- A. DataRaptor Extract Action
- B. REST API Action
- C. Navigation Action
- D. SOQL Action
- E. HTTP Action

Answer: AE

NEW QUESTION 46

.....

Thank You for Trying Our Product

We offer two products:

1st - We have Practice Tests Software with Actual Exam Questions

2nd - Questions and Answers in PDF Format

OmniStudio-Developer Practice Exam Features:

- * OmniStudio-Developer Questions and Answers Updated Frequently
- * OmniStudio-Developer Practice Questions Verified by Expert Senior Certified Staff
- * OmniStudio-Developer Most Realistic Questions that Guarantee you a Pass on Your First Try
- * OmniStudio-Developer Practice Test Questions in Multiple Choice Formats and Updates for 1 Year

100% Actual & Verified — Instant Download, Please Click
[Order The OmniStudio-Developer Practice Test Here](#)